
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

 PRIMARION, INC., ET. AL.,

Defendant(s).
____________________________________/

No. C 08-05129 JCS

ORDER APPROVING JOINT
PROPOSED CONFIDENTIAL JUROR
QUESTIONNAIRE [Docket No. 1453]

The Court hereby approves the Joint Proposed Confidential Juror Questionnaire filed on

April 1, 2011, [docket no. 1453, Exhibit A] and instructs the parties as follows:

1.  The juror questionnaire (the “questionnaire”)  shall be modified to include a penalty

perjury paragraph and signature line.

2.  On May 4, 2011, by 3:00 p.m., counsel shall provide seventy-five (75) copies of the

questionnaire to the Jury Office, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 19th Floor, San Francisco, CA. 

3.  On May 5, 2011, at Noon, counsel may pick up the completed questionnaires from the

Jury Office to make copies.  The original questionnaires plus two (2) copies must be returned on

May 5, 2011, by 3:00 p.m., to the Jury Office.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 7, 2011

__________________________
JOSEPH C. SPERO
United States Magistrate Judge

Volterra Semiconductor Corporation v. Primarion, Inc. et al Doc. 1479

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv05129/209756/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv05129/209756/1479/
http://dockets.justia.com/

