1			
2			
3	3		
4	4 UNITED STATES DISTRICT CO	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
6	6		
7	7 VOLTERRA SEMICONDUCTOR CORP., No. C 08-	05129 JCS	
8	\ //	ORDER APPROVING JOINT PROPOSED CONFIDENTIAL JUROR	
9		QUESTIONNAIRE [Docket No. 1453]	
10	PRIMARION, INC., ET. AL.,		
11	Defendant(s).		
12	2		
13	The Court hereby approves the Joint Proposed Confidential Juror Questionnaire filed on		
14	April 1, 2011, [docket no. 1453, Exhibit A] and instructs the parties as follows:		
15	1. The juror questionnaire (the "questionnaire") shall be modified to include a penalty		
16	perjury paragraph and signature line.		
17	2. On May 4, 2011, by 3:00 p.m., counsel shall provide seventy-five (75) copies of the		
18	questionnaire to the Jury Office, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 19th Floor, San Francisco, CA.		
19	3. On May 5, 2011, at Noon, counsel may pick up the completed questionnaires from the		
20	Jury Office to make copies. The original questionnaires plus two (2) copies must be returned on		
21	May 5, 2011, by 3:00 p.m., to the Jury Office.		
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
23	23		
24	24 Dated: April 7, 2011		
25	JOSEPH C. SPERO		
26		United States Magistrate Judge	
27			
28	28		